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SVERIGES RADIO





P3 Linda Nordeman, Mari Hesthammer, Germund 
Stenhag, Morgan Storesund Skarin

	 A	 	 ACRAZE DO IT TO IT 

	 A	 	 ADELE OH MY GOD 

	 A	 	 ALAN WALKER MAN ON THE MOON 

	 A	 	 DANIEL ADAMS-RAY SKOTTHÅL 

	 A	 B	 GERD LIES FOR A LIAR 

	 A	 	 IMAGINE DRAGONS ENEMY 

	 A	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT GRÅTER OM DU VILL 

	 A	 B	 PARCELS FAMOUS 

	 A	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT ALL TO WELL (TAYLOR’S 

	 A	 	 WEEKND SACRIFICE 

	 A	 	 WEEKND SACRIFICE (RMX) 

	★	 	 BEACH HOUSE ONCE TWICE MELODY 

	 B	 	 A36 BLOCK 

	 B	 	 ABY IO FUNERAL 

	 B	 C	 CKAY EMILIANA 

	 B	 	 DOJA CAT WOMAN 

	 B	 	 ED SHEERAN OVERPASS GRAFFITI 

	 B	 	 FKA TWIGS MEASURE OF A MAN 

	 B	 ●	 FKA TWIGS JEALOUSY 

	 B	 C	 HAYDEN JAMES WAITING FOR NOTHING 

	 B	 	 KAYTRANADA INTIMIDATED 

	 B	 	 LALEH MINNET AV ETT HAV 

	 B	 C	 LAUREN SPENCER-SMITH FINGERS 

	 B	 	 MOHELÁ LOTTA & SANNA 

	 B	 	 MUSE WON’T STAND DOWN 

	 B	 A	 NEIKED BETTER DAYS 

	 B	 ●	 NEWKID VÅGA 

	 B	 C	 PAULA JIVÉN SAY THAT 

	 B	 	 SILK SONIC FLY AS ME 

	 B	 C	 SPOON WILD 

	 C	 	 ALESSO WHEN I'M GONE 

	 C	 ●	 ALFIE TEMPLEMAN 3D FEELINGS 

	 C	 Q	 ALT-J HARD DRIVE GOLD 

	 C	 Q	 CORDAE CHRONICLES 

	 C	 B	 CY HATE TO HATE YOU 

	 C	 	 DANIELA RATHANA KYSS! 

	 C	 	 FIREBOY DML PERU 

	 C	 	 FONTAINES D.C. JACKIE DOWN THE LINE 

	 C	 ●	 GAYLE UR JUST HORNY 

	 C	 ●	 GRIFF HEAD ON FIRE 

	 C	 ●	 JIREEL MANO 

	 C	 	 JOSÉ GONZÁLEZ TJOMME (DJ KOZE RMX) 

	 C	 	 JUICE WRLD WANDERED TO LA 

	 C	 	 KIDDO JUST A GIRL 

	 C	 	 L1NA JANUARI 

	 C	 	 MITSKI LOVE ME MORE 

	 C	 	 PURE SHORES BACK ON MY LOVE 

	 C	 	 ROS FÖR SNABBT 

	 C	 	 SARETTII SOM DOM 

	 C	 	 SUNFLOWER BEAN BABY DON'T CRY 

	 C	 	 SZA I HATE U 

	 C	 Q	 TAI VERDES LAST DAY ON EARTH 

	 C	 ●	 GAME EAZY 

	 C	 B	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM GUBBEN I LÅDAN 

	 C	 ●	 TOVE STYRKE SHOW ME LOVE 

	 C	 B	 YEARS & YEARS SWEET TALKER 

	 E	 B	 AGNES LOVE AND APPRECIATION 

	 E	 	 CHARLI XCX GOOD ONES 

	 E	 	 DOJA CAT KISS ME MORE 

	 E	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HEART (CLAPTONE 

	 E	 B	 GAYLE ABCDEFU 

	 E	 	 JIREEL DAGAR I REGN 

	 E	 –	 JUNGLE KEEP MOVING 

	 E	 	 LIL NAS X INDUSTRY BABY 

	 E	 –	 MÅNESKIN BEGGIN 

	 E	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN VI SKA ALDRIG GÅ HEM 


	 E	 	 OLIVIA RODRIGO DEJA VU 

	 E	 	 SILK SONIC SKATE 

	 E	 	 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA LIFETIME 

	 E	 B	 ANXIETY MEET ME AT OUR SPOT 

	 E	 	 KID LAROI STAY 

	 E	 	 TOVE STYRKE START WALKING 

	 Q	 ●	 ALUNA FORGET ABOUT ME 

	 Q	 ●	 AYRA STARR BLOODY SAMARITAN 

	 Q	 	 D.O.D. STILL SLEPPLESS 

	 Q	 	 EARL SWEATSHIRT TITANIC 

	 Q	 	 FARRUKO PEPAS 

	 Q	 ●	 FRED AGAIN.. LIGHTS OUT 

	 Q	 ●	 IMENELLA FOXY 

	 Q	 ●	 LANA DEL REY WATERCOLOR EYES (FROM 

	 Q	 ●	 LATTO BIG ENERGY 

	 Q	 	 LET’S EAT GRANDMA HAPPY NEW YEAR 

	 Q	 	 MELISSA HORN PARKLANDS 

	 Q	 	 NAS WAVE GODS 

	 Q	 	 SELF ESTEEM I DO THIS ALL THE TIME 

	 Q	 ●	 HELLACOPTERS REAP A HURRICANE 

	 Q	 ●	 SMILE YOU WILL NEVER WORK IN 

	 Q	 	 TIERRA WHACK MILLIONS 

	 Q	 ●	 VLOSSOM OPEN YOUR MIND 

	 Q	 ●	 WET LEG TOO LATE NOW 





P4 Rita Jernquist (samordnare och område Väst: 
Skaraborg, Väst, Göteborg, Sjuhärad), Olle Nilsson 
(område Syd: Malmö, Halland, Kristianstad, 
Blekinge), Lisbeth Östman (område Öst: Jönköping, 
Kronoberg, Kalmar, Östergötland), Mats Hermansson 
(område Mitt: Dalarna, Värmland, Örebro, Gävleborg), 
Robert Jonsson (Vaken i P3/P4), Germund Stenhag 
(P4 Riks), Thore Wilhelmsson (område Norr: 
Norrbotten, Västerbotten, Västernorrland, Jämtland), 
Maria Enzell (område Mälardalen: Stockholm, 
Sörmland, Gotland, Västmanland, Uppland) 

	 A	 	 ABBA DON’T SHUT ME DOWN 

	 A	 	 ADELE EASY ON ME 

	 A	 	 AGNES HERE COMES THE NIGHT 

	 A	 	 COLDPLAY MY UNIVERSE 

	 A	 	 DARIN HOLDING ME MORE 

	 A	 	 ED SHEERAN SHIVERS 

	 A	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HEART (PNAU RMX) 

	 A	 	 GUSTAF & VIKTOR NORÉN GULDET BLEV 

	 A	 	 LALEH MINNET AV ETT HAV 

	 A	 	 MELISSA HORN LÄMNA HONOM 

	 A	 	 PINK ALL I KNOW SO FAR 

	 B	 	 ALBIN LEE MELDAU ANDAS 

	 B	 	 BIRKIR BLÆR WEIGHTLESS 

	 B	 	 BRANDI CARLILE YOU AND ME ON THE 

	 B	 	 CLARA KLINGENSTRÖM SE MIG, BARA SE 

	 B	 	 GRANT WHAT'S A WOMAN TO YOU? 

	 B	 	 JAMES BLUNT LOVE UNDER PRESSURE 

	 B	 	 JOY CROOKES WHEN YOU WERE MINE 

	 B	 	 JUBËL I & I 

	 B	 	 LÉON FADE INTO A DREAM 

	 B	 	 MAURO SCOCCO VI KOMMER MÖTAS IGEN 

	 B	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT LONELY IN A CROWD 

	 B	 	 ONEREPUBLIC SUNSHINE 

	 B	 	 SAM OUTLAW POLYAMOUROUS 

	 B	 	 SMITH & THELL PIXIE’S PARASOL 

	 B	 	 SVEN-INGVARS EN LITEN BIT AV 

	 B	 	 WEEKND TAKE MY BREATH 

	 B	 C	 TOVE STYRKE START WALKING 

	 B	 ●	 UNO SVENNINGSSON BARA FÅ HÖRA DIN 

	 B	 	 VARGAS & LAGOLA AIN’T LEAVING NOW 

	 B	 	 WALKER HAYES FANCY LIKE 

	 C	 	 ADELE CAN I GET IT 

	 C	 	 ANNA BERGENDAHL BOTTOM OF THIS 

	 C	 	 ANNIKA NORLIN HYDRA 

	 C	 	 ARVINGARNA PRINSESSAN 


	 C	 	 BENSON BOONE  GHOST TOWN

	 C	 	 BROTHERS OSBORNE YOUNGER ME 

	 C	 D	 DANIEL ADAMS-RAY FAST FÖR ALLTID 

	 C	 	 DAVID RITSCHARD ALDRIG LÄMNA 

	 C	 ●	 DOTTER BON VOYAGE 

	 C	 	 EAGLE-EYE CHERRY DONE DONE DONE 

	 C	 	 FRIDA ÖHRN JAG GER DIG DIN MORGON 

	 C	 	 JULIA LOGAN ONE MILE FROM HEAVEN 

	 C	 	 JUSTIN BIEBER HAILEY 

	 C	 	 KACEY MUSGRAVES BREADWINNER 

	 C	 	 KRISTOFER GRECZULA HOLD MY HEART 

	 C	 D	 LOST FREQUENCIES WHERE ARE YOU NOW 

	 C	 D	 MAREN MORRIS CIRCLES AROUND THIS 

	 C	 D	 MIRIAM BRYANT GRÅTER OM DU VILL 

	 C	 ●	 NEWKID VÄNNER 

	 C	 	 ROBIN BENGTSSON ROLLERCOASTER 

	 C	 	 SARA ZACHARIAS NU SITTER VI HÄR IGEN 

	 C	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE  

	 C	 	 TOMAS ANDERSSON WIJ KONSTIGT BARN 

	 C	 B	 WESTLIFE STARLIGHT 

	 D	 	 ANGÈLE BRUXELLES JE T’AIME 

	 D	 	 CARLY PEARCE NEVER WANTED TO BE 

	 D	 	 CORNELIA ANTONIJEV FUNKA ÄNDÅ 

	 D	 	 DANIEL LEMMA RUM I DITT HJÄRTA 

	 D	 	 FOO FIGHTERS LOVE DIES YOUNG 

	 D	 	 GLASS ANIMALS HEAT WAVES 

	 D	 	 HARPO DU BRUKADE KALLA MIG FÖR BABY 

	 D	 ●	 ISAK DANIELSON GOOD THINGS COME TO 

	 D	 	 JASMINE KARA TA MITT HJÄRTA 

	 D	 ●	 JILL JOHNSON YOU CAN TURN TO ME 

	 D	 	 LADY A WHAT A SONG CAN DO 

	 D	 	 SILK SONIC SMOKIN OUT THE WINDOW 

	 D	 ●	 STIFTELSEN VILSEN 

	 D	 	 STIKO DET ORDNAR SIG 

	 D	 	 VANCE JOY MISSING PIECE 





P3 DIN GATA Morgan Storesund Skarin, Linda 
Nordeman, Mari Hesthammer, Germund Stenhag

	 A	 B	 23 TRAPPER OF THE YEAR 

	 A	 AA	 C.GAMBINO M5 

	 A	 	 D-BLOCK EUROPE OVERSEAS 

	 A	 	 GUNNA PUSHIN P 

	 A	 	 KODAK BLACK SUPER GREMLIN 

	 A	 	 L1NA MITT I PRICK 

	 A	 	 MOHELÁ LOTTA & SANNA 

	 A	 	 SAWEETIE ICY CHAIN 

	 A	 	 SUMMER WALKER NO LOVE 

	 A	 	 SZA I HATE U 

	★	 ●	 GAME EAZY 

	 B	 	 A36 BLOCK 

	 B	 	 ADAAM ABTI 

	 B	 	 AMAARAE SAD GIRLZ LUV MONEY (RMX) 

	 B	 	 AMINÉ CHARMANDER 

	 B	 	 ASME PAPARAZZI 

	 B	 C	 BURNA BOY B. D’OR 

	 B	 	 COI LERAY TWINNEM 

	 B	 C	 CORDAE CHRONICLES 

	 B	 	 DOJA CAT WOMAN 

	 B	 	 DRAKE KNIFE TALK 

	 B	 	 FIREBOY DML PERU 

	 B	 ●	 FKA TWIGS JEALOUSY 

	 B	 	 FKA TWIGS TEARS IN THE CLUB 

	 B	 	 IMENELLA FOXY 

	 B	 ●	 JID SURROUND SOUND 

	 B	 	 RODDY RICCH 25 MILLION 

	 B	 	 SWITCHOTR COMING FOR YOU 

	 C	 ●	 AYRA STARR BLOODY SAMARITAN 

	 C	 ●	 CITY GIRLS RODEO 

	 C	 ●	 JNR CHOI TO THE MOON 

	 C	 ●	 LESLIE TAY VIDEO VIXEN 

	 C	 ●	 RAMI MILLI 


v 04 2022

http://www.radionytt.se
http://sverigesradio.se/p3
http://sverigesradio.se/p4
http://sverigesradio.se/p3dingata


KOMMERSIELL RADIO





RIX FM Robert Sehlberg

	 	 	 ADELE EASY ON ME 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN SHIVERS 

	 	 	 KID LAROI STAY 

	 	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HEART (PNAU RMX) 

	 	 	 LAURELL HABIT 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN BAD HABITS 

	 	 	 COLDPLAY MY UNIVERSE 

	 	 	 DAVID GUETTA IF YOU REALLY LOVE ME 

	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL ELD & LÅGOR 

	 	 	 LOST FREQUENCIES WHERE ARE YOU NOW 

	 	 	 JONAS BROTHERS LEAVE BEFORE YOU 

	 	 	 BENSON BOONE GHOST TOWN 

	 	 	 SANDRO CAVAZZA LOVE TO LOSE 

	 	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO SE MIG 

	★	 	 ED SHEERAN OVERPASS GRAFFITI 

	 	 	 NIALL HORAN EVERYWHERE 

	 	 	 ALAN WALKER MAN ON THE MOON 

	 	 	 TOVE STYRKE START WALKING 

	 	 	 NEWKID INGEN LUFT MELLAN OSS 

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN VI SKA ALDRIG GÅ HEM 

	 	 	 AVA MAX EVERYTIME I CRY 

	 	 	 OLIVIA RODRIGO GOOD 4 U 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT LONELY IN A CROWD 

	 	 	 AGNES HERE COMES THE NIGHT 

	 	 	 DARIN HOLDING ME MORE 

	 	 	 JUSTIN BIEBER HAILEY 

	 	 	 PINK ALL I KNOW SO FAR 

	 	 	 ADELE OH MY GOD 

	 	 	 GLASS ANIMALS HEATWAVES 

	 	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE 

	 	 –	 IMAGINE DRAGONS ENEMY 

	 	 	 KYGO LOVE ME NOW 

	 	 –	 ALESSO WHEN I’M GONE 

	 	 	 SMITH & THELL PIXIE’S PARASOL 

	 	 –	 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA MOTH TO A FLAME 





BANDIT ROCK Anders Mannio, Martin Boman

	 	 	 EDDIE VEDDER LONG WAY 

	 	 	 FALLING IN REVERSE ZOMBIFIED 

	 	 ●	 GHOST CALL ME LITTLE SUNSHINE 

	 	 	 HARDCORE SUPERSTAR WEEP WHEN YOU 

	 	 	 HELLACOPTERS REAP A HURRICANE 

	 	 	 MUSE WON’T STAND DOWN 

	 	 –	 NESTOR 1989 

	 	 	 SABATON SOLDIER OF HEAVEN 

	 	 ●	 RASMUS JEZEBEL 

	 	 	 VOLBEAT SHOTGUN BLUES 





LUGNA FAVORITER Hasse Eriksson

	 	 	 ABBA I STILL HAVE FAITH IN YOU 

	 	 	 ABBA DON’T SHUT ME DOWN 

	 	 	 ADELE EASY ON ME 

	 	 	 ANNA DIAZ 100 

	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO ALLT DET VACKRA 

	 	 	 DARIN EN SÄNG AV ROSOR 

	 	 	 DARIN HOLDING ME MORE 

	 	 	 DUNCAN LAURENCE ARCADE 

	 	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HERAT (PNAU RMX) 

	 	 	 JUSTIN BIEBER ANYONE 

	 	 	 LADY GAGA SHALLOW 

	 	 	 LEWIS CAPALDI SOMEONE YOU LOVED 

	 	 	 LUKAS GRAHAM LOVE SOMEONE 

	 	 	 MAROON 5 MEMORIES 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT NÅN AV OSS 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT TYSTNAR I LUREN 

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN SAND 

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN NÅN ANNAN NU 


	 	 	 NEA SOME SAY 

	 	 	 NEWKID STARKARE 

	 	 	 PINK COVER ME IN SUNSHINE 

	 	 	 WEEKND IN YOUR EYES 

	 	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SER DU MÅNEN DÄR 

	 	 	 TUSSE VOICES 

	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL SVAG 


NÄRRADIO

(endast adderingar)





ROCKET FM Daniel Borinder

	 	 ●	 ELECTRIC BOYS FAVORITE HELLO, WORST 

	 	 ●	 LARS BYGDÉN ONE LAST TIME FOR LOVE 

	 	 ●	 FRANZ FERDINAND CURIOUS 

	 	 ●	 HELLACOPTERS EYES OF OBLIVION 

	 	 ●	 DIAMOND DOGS YOU SHOULDN’T BE 

	 	 ●	 BAND OF HORSES LIGHTS 

	 	 ●	 ANIMAL COLLECTIVE STRUNG WITH 

	 	 ●	 MITSKI LOVE ME MORE 

	 	 ●	 BIG THIEF SIMULATION SWARM 

	 	 ●	 SHOUT OUT LOUDS SKY AND I (HIMLEN) 

	 	 ●	 BOB HUND DU OCH JAG ÄR SOM X OCH Y 

	 	 ●	 CAMP COPE RUNNING WITH THE 

	 	 ●	 RICHARD ASHCROFT C’MON PEOPLE 

	 	 ●	 SOAK LAST JULY 

	 	 ●	 ÅSKVÄDER LET YOU DOWN 

	 	 ●	 COMEBACK KID FACE THE FIRE 

	 	 ●	 PINTANDWEFALL AIHAI 

	 	 ●	 TINDERSTICKS BOTH SIDES OF THE BLADE 

	 	 ●	 ROTTEN MIND DRIFTER 

	 	 ●	 SRSQ SOMEDAY I WILL BASK IN THE SUN 

	 	 ●	 NEWDAD SAY IT 

	 	 ●	 ALT-J HARD DRIVE GOLD 


STUDENTRADIO

(endast adderingar)





K103 Eva Gustavfsson

	 	 ●	 ACADEMICS DJUR SOM INTE SYND MEN 

	 	 ●	 ALT-J HARD DRIVE GOLD 

	 	 ●	 AMAIA YAMAGUCHI 

	 	 ●	 ANNIKA NORLIN MENTOR 

	 	 ●	 BROMANDER SKARABÉ 

	 	 ●	 DISA GT40 

	 	 ●	 HUSET JUICE 

	 	 ●	 INGRID WITT VICE VERSA 

	 	 ●	 MOONICA MAC VINNA 

	 	 ●	 SENEL KARATEPE HARD TIMES 





STOCKHOLM COLLEGE RADIO Thobias Wollhed

	VA	 ●	 BOY HARSHER THE RUNNER 





STUDENTRADION 98,9 (UPPSALA) Oliver Tommos 
Jernberg

	★	 ●	 KHAZALI PASSION CONTROLLER 

	 A	 ●	 JIREEL MANO 

	 A	 ●	 ALDN TELLMEWHATUWANT 

	 A	 ●	 MOLLY NILSSON POMPEII 

	 A	 ●	 HATCHIE THIS ENCHANTED 

	 A	 ●	 BRAKENCE CBD 

	 A	 ●	 ECCO2K AMYGDALA 

	 A	 ●	 LUCKY LO EVER! 


	 A	 ●	 AG CLUB MR PUT IT ON 

	 A	 ●	 TOVE STYRKE SHOW ME LOVE 

	 A	 ●	 GRIFF HEAD ON FIRE 


DAB+

(endast adderingar)





GO COUNTRY Joakim Richardson

	 	 ●	 JUSTIN ADAMS DAMN GOOD LIFE 

	 	 ●	 PRISCILLA BLOCK MY BAR 





POWER HIT RADIO Thomas Haraldsson

	★	 ●	 TAI VERDES LAST DAY ON EARTH 





RIX FM FRESH Robert Sehlberg

	 	 ●	 BROTHER LEO LIVING IN A ZOO 

	 	 ●	 CHARLIE PUTH LIGHT SWITCH 

	 	 ●	 DOTTER BON VOYAGE 

	 	 ●	 KLARA HAMMARSTRÖM GULD, SVETT & 

	 	 ●	 SIGALA MELODY 

	 	 ●	 TOVE STYRKE SHOW ME LOVE 

	 	 ●	 UNO SVENNINGSSON BARA FÅ HÖRA DIN 

	 	 ●	 VICTOR CRONE WIND IN MY SAILS 





SVENSKA FAVORITER Hasse Eriksson, Robert 
Sehlberg

	 	 ●	 MOLLY SANDÉN VI SKA ALDRIG GÅ HEM 

	 	 ●	 NEWKID INGEN LUFT MELLAN OSS 

	 	 ●	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SER DU MÅNEN DÄR 


WEBBRADIO

(endast adderingar)





BANDIT ALTERNATIVE Robert Sehlberg, Mattias 
Arwidson

	 	 ●	 DAISY THE GREAT RECORD PLAYER 

	 	 ●	 FOALS WAKE ME UP 

	 	 ●	 WAR ON DRUGS I DON’T LIVE HERE 





BANDIT METAL Anders Mannio, Martin Boman

	 	 ●	 HAMMERFALL VENERATE ME 

	 	 ●	 HALO EFFECT FEEL WHAT I BELIEVE 





BPM MALMÖ Johan Lindström

	 B	 ●	 AMAARAE SAD GIRLZ LUV MONEY (RMX) 

	 B	 ●	 FRED AGAIN.. LIGHTS OUT 

	 B	 ●	 JIREEL MANO 

	 C	 ●	 WILKINSON CLOSE YOUR EYES 


http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfm/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditrock/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/lugnafavoriter/
http://www.rocket.fm
http://www.k103.se
http://collegeradio.se
http://studentradion.com
https://www.ilikeradio.se/gocountry/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerhitradio/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfmfresh/
https://www.ilikeradio.se/svenskafavoriter/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditmetal/
http://bpmmalmo.se


 


POWER CLUB Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson

	 	 	 –





POWER STREET Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson

	 	 	 –


DANMARK

(endast adderingar)





MIX 7 Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 MØ BRAD PITT 

	 C	 ●	 NICKLAS SAHL NOISE 





MY ROCK Roger Jönsson

	 	 ●	 MUSE WON’T STAND DOWN 

	 	 ●	 SLASH CALL OFF THE DOGS 

	 	 ●	 APHYXION MEMORY TRACE 





NOVA Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 TIËSTO THE MOTTO 

	 C	 ●	 GAYLE ABCDEFU 

	 C	 ●	 MØ BRAD PITT 

	 C	 ●	 NICKLAS SAHL NOISE 

	 C	 ●	 R3HAB MOST PEOPLE 





POP FM Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





RADIO 100 Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 OLIVIA RODRIGO GOOD 4 U 

	 C	 ●	 NICKLAS SAHL NOISE 





RADIO SOFT Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





THE VOICE Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 LORD SIVA SOS 


FINLAND

(endast adderingar)





YLE RADIO SUOMI Johan Lindroos

	 D	 ●	 CYAN KICKS HURRICANE 

	 D	 ●	 BESS RAM PAM PAM 

	 D	 ●	 RASMUS JEZEBEL 

	 D	 ●	 YOUNGHEARTED SUN NUMERO 

	 D	 ●	 OLIVERA THANK GOD I’M AN ATHEIST 

	 D	 ●	 TOMMI LÄNTINEN ELÄMÄ KANTAA MUA 

	 D	 ●	 ISAAC SENE KUUMA JÄBÄ 





YLE VEGA Amie Borgar

	 B	 ●	 R3HAB MOST PEOPLE 

	 B	 ●	 YOLA DANCING AWAY IN TEARS 

	 C	 ●	 EARLY SIGNS HIGHS AND LOWS 

	 C	 ●	 JOSEFIN SIRÉN SKOGGON 

	 D	 ●	 SAM’S GARAGE WITH YOU 





YLE X Tomi Dostinov

CH	 ●	 ISAAC SENE KUUMA JÄBÄ 

CH	 ●	 OLIVERA THANK GOD I’M AN ATHEIST 

CH	 ●	 RASMUS JEZEBEL 

CH	 ●	 YOUNGHEARTED SUN NUMERO 

	 C	 ●	 CHARLIE PUTH LIGHT SWITCH 

	 C	 ●	 NEIGHBOURHOOD SOFTCORE 

	 D	 ●	 TOMMI LÄNTINEN ELÄMÄ KANTAA MUA 





YLE X3M Amie Borgar

	 A	 ●	 CHARLIE PUTH LIGHT SWITCH 

	 B	 ●	 GRIFF HEAD ON FIRE 

	 C	 ●	 LOUISE BLUE FORGIVE ME 

	 C	 ●	 TOVE STYRKE SHOW ME LOVE 

	 C	 ●	 LAUREN SPENCER-SMITH FINGERS  

	 D	 ●	 KING PRINCESS LITTLE BOTHER 

	 D	 ●	 JOSEFIN SIRÉN SKOGGON 


NORGE

(endast adderingar)





NRK P1 Finn-Ulrik Berntsen

	 C	 ●	 GRIFF HEAD ON FIRE 

	 C	 ●	 LAUREN SPENCER-SMITH FINGERS 





NRK P13 Kristin Winsents

	 A	 ●	 TEAM ME HIGH STREET 

	 A	 ●	 BAND OF HORSES LIGHTS 

	 A	 ●	 BIFFY CLYRO A HUNGER IN YOUR HAUNT 

	 B	 ●	 WOLF ALICE DELICIOUS THINGS 

	 B	 ●	 METTESON COME CRY 

	 B	 ●	 ONSLOOW NOTHING BUT A MEMORY 

	 B	 ●	 SILVER LINING THE DREAM 

	 B	 ●	 HATCHIE QUICKSAND 


http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerclub/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerstreet/
https://radioplay.dk/mix/
https://radioplay.dk/myrock/
https://radioplay.dk/nova/
https://radioplay.dk/pop-fm/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-100/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-soft/
https://radioplay.dk/the-voice/
http://www.yle.fi/radiosuomi/
https://svenska.yle.fi/vega
http://www.yle.fi/ylex
https://svenska.yle.fi/x3m
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p1_oslo_akershus
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p13

